
*TENTATIVE SCHEDULE AS OF  06.01.19. Performance Venues and Times Subject to Change. 
POSSIBLE PLAYOFFS on 11.23, 11.30, 12.07. Attendance is Required if games are @ WCU, Pep Band if games are away. 

PLAYOFF EXCUSE for Drum Corps/Indoor/PASIC: Member must meet with Dr. Martin and provide proof of Camp Registration and Airfare Receipt. 
THANKSGIVING PARADE: Requests/Excuses outside of the normal Attendance Policy will not be honored.

DCA MEMBERS: You are excused from RamBand on 08.24, 08.30, and any events scheduled on 09.01. No other requests/excuses will be honored. 

Date Event Report Time Start Time

June 16 and June 23 Color Guard Mini-Camp 10:00 AM end @ 4:00 PM

June 30 and July 14 Wind and Perc Mini-Camp 10:00 AM end @ 4:00 PM

Friday, August 16 Percussion and FOC Move-In 12:00 PM 2:00 PM

Saturday, August 17 Color Guard Move-In 12:00 PM 2:00 PM

Sunday, August 18 Winds Move-In
First Day of Training Camp Refer to “Training Camp Schedule” 

(To Be Distributed during Mini-Camps)
PREVIEW PERFORMANCE ON 08.24!August 19-24 Training Camp

Saturday, September 7 Football vs. Bentley 10:00 AM 12:00 PM

Saturday, September 14 Mini-Camp Rehearsal Day 9:00 AM end @ 5:00 PM

Saturday, September 21 Football vs. Seton Hill
SUDLER PRESENTATION! 10:00 AM 12:00 PM

Saturday, September 28 HS Exhibition (TBA) TBD TBD

Sunday, September 29 Collegiate Marching Band Festival 
(Allentown, PA) 12:00 PM TBD

Saturday, October 12 Football vs. Bloomsburg 10:00 AM 12:00 PM

Saturday, October 19 USBANDS PA STATE CHAMPS
@ Farrell Stadium

We are hosting TWO Championship Events this season! 
Members will be assigned to work at one of the two events (TBD)
We will perform in exhibition at the end of the evening for PA States.

Wednesday, October 23 WC Halloween Parade 6:00 PM 7:00 PM

Saturday, October 26 Football vs. ESU
HOCO!

9:15 AM (Sykes)
12:00 PM (Farrell Stadium)

10:00 AM (Parade)
2:00 PM (Game!)

Saturday, November 2 Football vs. Kutztown 10:00 AM 12:00 PM

Saturday, November 9 CAVALCADE CHAMPIONSHIPS 
@ Farrell Stadium

We will perform in Exhibition TWICE at this event (once early afternoon 
after A Class and once at night after OPEN Class)

Friday, November 22 Band Banquet (Location TBD) 6:00 PM Cocktails 7:00 PM Dinner

Saturday, November 16 Football vs. California (Tent.) 10:00 AM 1:00 PM

Wednesday, November 27
100th Anniversary

6ABC Philadelphia Thanksgiving Day Parade!Thursday, November 28

Friday, December 6 WC Holiday Parade 8:00 PM 8:00 PM

2019 Schedule*


